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MGA Propane Supply Chain Working Group Meeting
Agenda
June 4-5, 2014
Governor’s Conference Room
Wisconsin State Capitol, Madison, WI

Wednesday, June 4

10:00 am

10:15 am

10:30 am

11:30 am

12:30 pm

1:30 pm

2:30 pm

3:45 pm

4:00 pm

4:15 p.m.

Meeting Kick-Off

e Welcome

e Initiative overview
e Introductions

Wisconsin Governor Scott Walker Opening Remarks

Federal/State/Industry Cooperation — Strategic Planning & Communications
Alice Lippert, Senior Technical Advisor, U.S. Department of Energy
Shirley Neff, Senior Advisor, U.S. Energy Information Administration (EIA)

NGL and Pipeline Fundamentals

Jim Cisarik, Senior Vice President of Government & Public Affairs, Enterprise
Products

Delbert Fore, Vice President, Government Affairs, Enterprise Products

Tug Hanley, Director Regulated Distribution, Enterprise Products

Mike Smith, Group Senior Vice President of Regulated Business & Assets,
Enterprise Products

Lunch

A Discussion on Rail
Kevin Soucie, Director, Government Affairs, CN

An In-depth Look at the Cochin Pipeline Reversal
Michael Sloan, Principal, ICF International

Break

Iowa’s Perspective: Propane Supply Chain Optimization Study
Paul Trombino, Director, lowa Department of Transportation

Overview from the National Propane Gas Association
Jeffrey M. Petrash, Vice President & General Counsel

e Review of task forces

e Capitol Hill insights

e Next steps



5:15 pm
5:30 pm

6:00 pm

State-to-State Discussion
Summary of the Day

Reception at The Cooper’s Tavern
20 W. Mifflin Street, Madison, WI 53703

Thursday, June 5

8:00 am
8:30 am
9:30 am
10:00 am

10:15 am

10:45 am
11:45 am
12:15 pm
12:45 pm
1:30 pm

1:45 pm

Continental Breakfast

State Sharing: Best Practices and Lessons Learned
State Sharing: Legislative Actions

Break

Perspective from the Front Line

Gary France, Owner, France Propane Services, Inc. and Chairman, National
Propane Gas Association

Early Fill Campaign/ LIHEAP Discussion
Working with the Federal Government

Lunch

Looking Ahead, Next Steps

Concluding Comments

Optional Tour of the Wisconsin State Capitol



