

MGA Propane Supply Chain Working Group Meeting Agenda June 4-5, 2014 Governor's Conference Room Wisconsin State Capitol, Madison, WI

Wednesday, June 4

10:00 am	Meeting Kick-Off	
	• Welcome	
	Initiative overview	
	• Introductions	
10:15 am	Wisconsin Governor Scott Walker Opening Remarks	
10:30 am	Federal/State/Industry Cooperation – Strategic Planning & Communications Alice Lippert, Senior Technical Advisor, U.S. Department of Energy	
	Shirley Neff, Senior Advisor, U.S. Energy Information Administration (EIA)	
11:30 am	NGL and Pipeline Fundamentals	
	Jim Cisarik, Senior Vice President of Government & Public Affairs, Enterprise Products	
	Delbert Fore, Vice President, Government Affairs, Enterprise Products	
	Tug Hanley, Director Regulated Distribution, Enterprise Products	
	Mike Smith, Group Senior Vice President of Regulated Business & Assets, Enterprise Products	
12:30 pm	Lunch	
-		
1:30 pm	A Discussion on Rail	
1:30 pm	A Discussion on Rail Kevin Soucie, Director, Government Affairs, CN	
1:30 pm 2:30 pm		
-	Kevin Soucie, Director, Government Affairs, CN An In-depth Look at the Cochin Pipeline Reversal	
2:30 pm	Kevin Soucie, Director, Government Affairs, CN An In-depth Look at the Cochin Pipeline Reversal Michael Sloan, Principal, ICF International	
2:30 pm 3:45 pm	 Kevin Soucie, Director, Government Affairs, CN An In-depth Look at the Cochin Pipeline Reversal Michael Sloan, Principal, ICF International Break Iowa's Perspective: Propane Supply Chain Optimization Study 	
2:30 pm 3:45 pm 4:00 pm	 Kevin Soucie, Director, Government Affairs, CN An In-depth Look at the Cochin Pipeline Reversal Michael Sloan, Principal, ICF International Break Iowa's Perspective: Propane Supply Chain Optimization Study Paul Trombino, Director, Iowa Department of Transportation 	
2:30 pm 3:45 pm 4:00 pm	 Kevin Soucie, Director, Government Affairs, CN An In-depth Look at the Cochin Pipeline Reversal Michael Sloan, Principal, ICF International Break Iowa's Perspective: Propane Supply Chain Optimization Study Paul Trombino, Director, Iowa Department of Transportation Overview from the National Propane Gas Association 	
2:30 pm 3:45 pm 4:00 pm	 Kevin Soucie, Director, Government Affairs, CN An In-depth Look at the Cochin Pipeline Reversal Michael Sloan, Principal, ICF International Break Iowa's Perspective: Propane Supply Chain Optimization Study Paul Trombino, Director, Iowa Department of Transportation Overview from the National Propane Gas Association Jeffrey M. Petrash, Vice President & General Counsel 	

5:15 pm	State-to-State Discussion
5:30 pm	Summary of the Day
6:00 pm	Reception at The Cooper's Tavern 20 W. Mifflin Street, Madison, WI 53703

Thursday, June 5

8:00 am	Continental Breakfast
8:30 am	State Sharing: Best Practices and Lessons Learned
9:30 am	State Sharing: Legislative Actions
10:00 am	Break
10:15 am	Perspective from the Front Line Gary France, Owner, France Propane Services, Inc. and Chairman, National Propane Gas Association
10:45 am	Early Fill Campaign/ LIHEAP Discussion
11:45 am	Working with the Federal Government
12:15 pm	Lunch
12:45 pm	Looking Ahead, Next Steps
1:30 pm	Concluding Comments
1:45 pm	Optional Tour of the Wisconsin State Capitol